
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | FEBRUARY 7, 202420

(Online) çÙçßÎæ ¥æ´×˜æ‡æ âê¿Ùæ
çß™æç# ·ý¤./vw® ©’ÁñÙ çÎÙæ´·¤Ñ- ®{/®w/wy

çÙ�Ùæ´ç·¤Ì ·¤æØü ·Ô¤ çÜ° ÂýÂ˜æ Ò¥Ò (È¤æ×ü °) ×ð´ ÂýçÌàæÌ ·¤× Øæ ¥çÏ·¤ ·Ô¤ ¥æÏæÚU ÂÚU Âý×é¹ ¥çÖØ´Ìæ Üô·¤ çÙ×æü‡æ çßÖæ» ×.Âý. àææâÙ ÖôÂæÜ ·Ô¤ ·¤æØæüÜØ ×ð´
Â´Áè·ë¤Ì Æð·Ô¤ÎæÚUô´ âð ©Q¤ çßÖæ» ×ð´ Â´ÁèØÙ Âý×æ‡æ Â˜æ ·¤è Âý×æç‡æÌ ÂýçÌ ÂýSÌéÌ ·¤ÚUÙð ÂÚU ¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ (Online) çÙçßÎæ ¥æ´×ç˜æÌ ·¤è ÁæÌè ãñ´, ÌÍæ Æð·Ô¤ÎæÚU ·¤è (Ÿæð‡æè âè)
°×.Âè. »ßü×ð´ÅU ß Ù»ÚUèØ ÂýàææâÙ °ß´ çß·¤æâ çßÖæ» ×.Âý. ÖôÂæÜ UADD ISSR SOR ®w-®}-w®wv ·Ô¤ ¥æÏæÚU ÂÚU çâçÚUØÜ ·ý¤. v ·¤æ ÅUð‡ÇÚU È¤æ×ü ×êËØ v®®®®/- ß
çâçÚUØÜ ·ý¤. w ·¤æ ÅUð‡ÇÚU È¤æ×ü ×êËØ vwz®®/- ÚUãð»æÐ

çâçÚUØÜ ·ý¤. v ¥æÙÜæ§üÙ ·ý¤Ø ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ¥´çÌ× çÎÙæ´·¤ ®w.®x.w®wy â×Ø v|Ñx®, ¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ §ü.°×.Çè. ÚUæçàæ °ß´ â×SÌ ÎSÌæßðÁ Submission ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ¥´çÌ×
çÎÙæ´·¤ ®w.®x.w®wy â×Ø v|Ñx® ÚUãð»èÐ

çâçÚUØÜ ·ý¤. w ¥æÙÜæ§üÙ ·ý¤Ø ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ¥´çÌ× çÎÙæ´·¤ ®|.®x.w®wy â×Ø v|Ñx®, ¥æòÙÜæ§üÙ §ü.°×.Çè. ÚUæçàæ °ß´ â×SÌ ÎSÌæßðÁ Submission ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ¥´çÌ×
çÎÙæ´·¤ ®|.®x.w®wy â×Ø v|Ñx® ÚUãð»èÐ

çßSÌëÌ çÙçßÎæ ¥æ´×˜æ‡æ âê¿Ùæ °ß´ ¥‹Ø ÁæÙ·¤æÚUè ßðÕâæ§ÅU www.mptenders.gov.in ÂÚU Îð¹è Áæ â·¤Ìè ãñ´Ð ØçÎ ©ÂÚUôQ¤ çÙçßÎæ ×ð´ ç·¤âè Âý·¤æÚU ·¤æ â´àæôÏÙ
ãôÌæ ãñ Ìô §â·¤è âê¿Ùæ ¥æòÙ Üæ§üÙ Îè Áæßð»èÐ ÂëÍ·¤ âð â×æ¿æÚU Â˜æô´ ×ð´ Âý·¤æçàæÌ Ùãè ·¤è Áæßð»èÐ

·ý¤. ÅUð´ÇÚU ·ý¤×æ´·¤ ·¤æØü ·¤æ Ùæ× ¥Ùé×æçÙÌ Üæ»Ì ¥ÙðüSÅU×Ùè M¤. â×Ø ¥ßçÏ

v w x y z {

v 2024_UAD ¥×ëÌ w.® ØôÁÙæ ¥´Ì»üÌ ©’ÁñÙ àæãÚU ×ð´ âôÜã âæ»ÚU ÛæèÜ ·¤æ ÂéÙüL¤hæÚU ·¤æØüÐ ~y,vy,~w|/- ~yvz®/- vw® çÎÙ
_329771_1

w 2024 NCAP ÂçÚUØôÁÙæ ¥´Ì»üÌ ßæÇü ·ý¤. ®| ·¤×Ü ·¤æòÜôÙè âð ßèÚU Ù»ÚU ãôÌð ãé° §‹Îýæ v,yw,x|,yyw/- vywx|z/- w|® çÎÙ
_330481_1 Ù»ÚU ÙæÜð Ì·¤ SÅUæò×ü / âèßÚU Âæ§üÂ Üæ§üÙ ÇæÜÙð ·¤æ ·¤æØü ·¤ÚUÙð ÕæÕÌ÷

·¤æØüÂæÜÙ Ø´˜æè
Ù»ÚU ÂæçÜ·¤ çÙ»× ©’ÁñÙ

·¤æØæüÜØ ©’ÁñÙ Ù»ÚU ÂæçÜ·¤ çÙ»×, ©’ÁñÙ
À˜æÂçÌ çàæßæÁè ÖßÙ ¥æ»ÚU ÚUôÇ ©’ÁñÙ

 
Public Works Department 

Tender Notice 
 

Thane Municipal Corporation invites tender from 
experienced tenderers on E-Tendering system for the 
Construction of Synthetic Track on upper steps of 
Ground Floor Audience Stand at Dadoji Kondadev 
Stadium. The experience criteria are given in Detailed 
Tender Notice. Contractor against those penal action of 
deregistration has been taken/initiated by any Govt./semi 
govt. organization/Public sector undertakings and 
corporations/ULB, etc will not be allowed to participate 
in this tender. Blank tender papers can be downloaded 
from the web site of TMC, www.mahatenders.gov.in 
from Dt.07/02/2024 to Dt.14/02/2024 up to 16.00 hrs.  
Online tenders shall be received on the web site up to 
16.00 hrs on Dt.14/02/2024 and will be opened on 
Dt.15/02/2024 at 16.30 hrs if possible. 
TMC/PRO/PWD-HQ/1271/2023-24      SD/- 
Dt.06/02/2024                               Dy. City Engineer, 
Pls visit our oficial web-site    Thane Municipal Corporation 
www.thanecity.gov.in 

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking) 

E Tender Notice No. 138/2023-2024 (Mumbai) 

E Tenders are invited for below work from registered 
contractors. 

The blank tender forms for above work will be available 
from 07/02/2024 to 21/02/2024 on MIDC’s Website 
http://www.midcindia.org. 

Interested agencies may upload their queries before 
12/02/2024 on website of MIDC. Answers to the queries / 
MIDC Clarification will be available from 16/02/2024 on 
Website of MIDC.

Sr. 
No.

Name of Work Estimated  
Cost

1. Request for Qualification (RFQ) cum 
request for proposal (RFP) for Selection of 
Consultant for Augmentation & Upgradation 
of CETPs in MIDC’s major Industrial Areas 
(Tarapur, Badlapur, Roha, Mahad, Taloja, 
Patalganga, Lote-Parashuram (Mumbai 
Zone), Talegaon, Ranjangaon, Kagal (Pune 
Zone), Waluj (Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar 
Zone) and Butibori (Nagpur Zone) --2nd Call

—

 PUBLIC NOTICE      
   General public is hereby informed that, my client M/s. P.R. Infrastructure 
& Development a proprietorship 昀rm, through its proprietor Mr.Prathmesh 
Chandrakant Pawar, having its of昀ce at;- Shop No.12/A, Ground Floor, 
Rajivgandhi Compound, Near Silver Arch Building, Samta Nagar, Thane- West 
- 400606, have decided to acquire development rights from the owners 1) Mr. 
Prakash Dattatray Koli, 2) Mr. Bhalchandra Dattatray Koli, 3) Mrs. Vijaya Anil 
Bhoir, in respect of the property as mentioned in the schedule hereunder. 
    My client M/s. P.R. Infrastructure & Development, through its proprietor 
Mr.Prathmesh Chandrakant Pawar, has asked the undersigned to invite the 
objection before entering into a development agreement with the owners in 
respect of below referred Schedule of property. 
      ANY PERSON, body, person/s, institution etc., having any right, title, 
share, claim and/or objection in respect of or against or relating to or touching 
upon the below referred property, by way of tenancy, ownership, lease, 
lien, mortgage, charge, gift, easement, maintenance or otherwise, shall 
communicate the same to the undersigned at his address mentioned below, 
within 14 days from the publication of this notice, with the documentary 
evidence in support thereof, no any objections/claims shall be considered if 
raised thereafter FAILING WHICH my client shall complete the Transaction of 
development Agreement with the owners. PLEASE take a note of the same. 

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY 
ALL THAT piece or parcel of the Plot of land bearing T.P.S No. 2, C.T.S. No. 
1915 to 1940, lying, being and situated at Revenue Village Kopri, Thane (E)- 
400603. Total land admeasuring area of the Plot is 722.70 sq. meters lying, 
being and situated at Kopri Colony, Thane East, Taluka & Dist - Thane, within 
the territorial limits of Thane Municipal Corporation and Registration and Sub 
Registration District of Thane and four bounded as under; 
      East : C.T.S. No. 1914 West : C.T.S. No. 1025 North : C.T.S. No. 1914 
         South : C.T.S. No. 1951 (Referred to as the “Said Property”), 
Place:Thane  Dated: 04/01/2024 
Of昀ce Add: - 2nd Floor, Vaibhav Bldg, Near 
TMC School No.1, Tembhi Naka, Thane
 (W)-400601, Mobile No.: 9821417059 
Email id: advckdeshmukh@rediffmail.com 

       Sd/-
      Adv. Chandrakant K Deshmukh 

      Advocate

(1!./)/3.//10/3*1%-,/0*)%02-,3(*2�.013 2+201&

#$('+-.&*%+-,."*!. )',.(�.,�)$-%+*&
P^Nab\Ib7MM\<^BNabH_\La_`Za]bY[Wa_b`VabPaUY_Z`Z�^`Z\[b^[Wb?aU\[]`_YU`Z\[b\Ib/Z[^[UZ^N
A]]a`]b^[Wb9[I\_UaMa[`b\IbPaUY_Z`Gb7[`a_a]`bAU`EbTXXTb_a^WbKZ`Vb?YNa]b0b\Ib`VabPaUY_Z`G

7[`a_a]`b>9[I\_UaMa[`@b?YNa]EbTXXT
4VWRLXYRSYOXUXJDYKR@XTYWVYWOXYIMJNRLYRTYKXTXUQNYQTPYRTYIQUWRLMNQUYWVYWOXYJXNVHYGXTWRVTXPY=VUUVHXU:S;B
<V-=VUUVHXU:S;Y QTPY +VUWKQKVU:S;Y WOQWY WOXY JXNVHY PXSLURJXPY SXLMUXPY QSSXWSY JXRTKY RGGV@QJNX
IUVIXUWDY GVUWKQKXP,LOQUKXPY WVY WOXY EXLMUXPY <UXPRWVUBYHaQ^]Y]bA]]a`]b ?aU\[]`_YU`Z\[b H_Z<^`a
2ZMZ`aWb^U`Z[QbZ[bZ`]bU^L^UZ`Gb^]bC_Y]`aab\IbHaQ^]Y]b"_\YLbCVZ_`Gb.Z[abC_Y]`b8[ab>HaQ^]Y]@E
OQ@RTKYJXXTYQSSRKTXPYWOXYPXJWSYVFYWOXYJXNVHYGXTWRVTXPY=VUUVHXUYQNVTKYHRWOYMTPXUNDRTKYSXLMURWRXS
RTWXUXSWYJDYWOXY?=3Y=QT7Y3WPY@RPXYASSRKTGXTWYAKUXXGXTWYPQWXPY=ORX=RTXTO MTPXUYWOXYIUV@RSRVTSYVF
WOXY EA?5A6E2Y ALWBY 8>>8BY QUXY JXRTKY SVNPY MTPXUY WOXY IUV@RSRVTSY VFY EA?5A6E2Y ALWY QTPY ?MNXS
WOXUXMTPXUYVTY$A]bZ]bKVa_abZ]#Eb$A]bZ]bKV^`bZ]#Eb^[Wb$&V^`a<a_b`Va_abZ]#bJQSRSYQNVTKYHRWOYQNNYRWS
7TVHTYQTPYMT7TVHTYPMXSYVTYOTRX=RTXT;S
9OXYAMWOVUR)XPY.FFRLXUYVFY/XKQSMSYOQSYWQ7XTYIODSRLQNYIVSSXSSRVTYVFYWOXYJXNVHYPXSLURJXPYSXLMUXP
QSSXWSY JXRTKY RGGV@QJNXY IUVIXUWDY VTYT0ROTRTXT=bMTPXUY WOXY IUV@RSRVTSY VFY WOXY EA?5A6E2YALWY QTP
?MNXSYWOXUXMTPXUC

C)9b39CA72Pb8/bA!4C78.bA?9bAPb/8228&PF
.^Mab\Ib`Va
6\__\Ka_>]@Eb
4\D6\__\Ka_>]@b^[W
J\_`Q^Q\_>]@F

JR]Sb+^Y]`YBVbC\Y_]b(bC_^<aN]b>6\__\Ka_@
JR]Sb+^Y]`YBVbC\Y_]b>4\D6\__\Ka_@
JR]Sb+^Y]`YBVb)\]LZ`^NZ`GbPa_<ZUa]b>4\D6\__\Ka_@
J_SbP^M^_`VbP^W^[^[Wb-^[^_^]ab>4\D6\__\Ka_b(bJ\_`Q^Q\_@
J_]SbPY[Z`^bP^M^_`Vb-^[^_^]ab>4\D6\__\Ka_b(bJ\_`Q^Q\_@
J_Sb+^Y]`YBVbP^M^_`Vb-^[^_^]a>4\D6\\__\Ka_@

8Y`]`^[WZ[Qb3Ya]
I\_bKVZUVb`Va
]aUY_aWb^]]a`]b^_a
BaZ[Qb]\NWF

?]Sb OEO5ET,E=:0S,;RDb :?MIXXSY .TXY <UVUXY EX@XTWXXTY 3Q7OSY 9HXTWDY ER1
9OVMSQTPY9OUXXY(MTPUXPY4RTXWDY6RKOWYQTPY/QRSXYER1WDY5VMUY.TND;YQSYVT
OXRX:RTXTO INMSY RTWXUXSWY QWY WOXY LVTWUQLWMQNY UQWXY QTPY LVSWSBY LOQUKXSY QTP
X1IXTSXSYWOXUXVTYHCXCFCYOORX:RTXTO WRNNYWOXYPQWXYVFYIQDGXTWYQTPYUXQNR)QWRVTC

9ORSY IMJNRLQWRVTY RSY QNSVY QY WORUWDY :0>;Y PQDS*Y TVWRLXY WVY WOXY QFVUXGXTWRVTXPY =VUUVHXUS,<V-
=VUUVHXUS,+VUWKQKVUSYMTPXUY?MNXSY#YVFYWOXYEXLMURWDY2TWXUXSWY:6TFVULXGXTW;Y?MNXSBY8>>8CYY
5VUYWOXYPXWQRNXPYWXUGSYQTPYLVTPRWRVTSYVFYWOXYSQNXBYINXQSXYUXFXUYWVYEXLMUXPY<UXPRWVU*SYHXJSRWXYRCXC
V``LFRRKKKSLaQ^]Y]D^_USU\MR^]]a`]D`\D^YU`Z\[SV`MN VUY HXJSRWXY V``L]FRR]^_I^a]ZS^YU`Z\[D
`ZQa_S[a` VUYLVTWQLWYSXU@RLXYIUV@RPXUY9bH_\UY_aMa[`bCaUV[\N\QZa]b2`WSbAYU`Z\[bCZQa_b6ZWWa_
PYLL\_`b .\]FbJ\SFb  :Ob :T,11,T0TOb(b b :=5;1O:51;Eb 9M^ZNFb <Z�^GS]Va``G'^YU`Z\[`ZQa_S[a`E
_^ML_^]^W'^YU`Z\[`ZQa_S[a`Eb J_Sb ?^ML_^]^Wb J\BZNab .\Sb  :Ob 0XXXXT=T:5Eb aM^ZNFb
]YLL\_`'^YU`Z\[`ZQa_S[a`bJXFVUXYSMJGRWWRTKYQTDYJRPC

A!C)8?7P93b8//749?
HN^UaFbJYMB^Z HaQ^]Y]bA]]a`]b?aU\[]`_YU`Z\[bH_Z<^`ab2ZMZ`aW
3^`aFbX5SXTSTXT; >C_Y]`aab\IbHaQ^]Y]b"_\YLbCVZ_`Gb.Z[abC_Y]`b8[ab@b

==C=3+=-�I58EEDI5DFFI4DFHHI(E?HFI%GD>AG0I4E>0-+I
&?A G>IC.BBB9,I#F8;ICB99C3,77.!BB

)AG>8;IH�H*/F1GH?HCGD@<@EAI"$';I:::</F1GH?HCGD@<@EA

9^_[a]`bJ\[aG
3aL\]Z`b>9J3@F
4N^ZM]EbZIb^[GEbKVZUV
V^<abBaa[bLY`bI\_D
K^_Wb^Q^Z[]`b`Va
L_\La_`Gb^[Wb^[G
\`Va_bWYa]b*[\K[b`\
PaUY_aWbU_aWZ`\_b^[W
<^NYa

.\`b+[\K[

7[]LaU`Z\[b\I
H_\La_`Za]F

TORXTRTXT;bBa`Kaa[bX=SXXbHJb`\bX1SXXbHJb

3a`^ZN]b\IbPaUY_aW
A]]a`bBaZ[Q
7MM\<^BNabH_\La_`G
KVZUVbZ]bBaZ[Qb]\NW

H_\La_`Gb8K[aWb^[WbJ\_`Q^QaWbBGFbDb
J_]Sb PY[Z`^b P^M^_`Vb -^[^_^]ab ^[Wb J_Sb P^M^_`Vb P^W^[^[W
-^[^_^]abEOVIY4VC8BY�UVMTPY5NVVUBYEWXUNRTKY<V-VIY(SKCYEVLCY3WPCBY<Y9
EY 4VCY 0&0:/QUW;BY 4XQUY 3Q1GRY 4QUQDQTY 9XGINXBY 67SQUY ?VQPBY =VUR@QNR
�XSWBY+MGJQRY'>>>"8YAUXQ!Y%0$YS CYFWY<QUIXWYAUXQY

49?PA7b73F PaUY_Z`Gb73b%b;XXXT5X==T1O
A]]a`b73b%bTXXXT,:0O;:,

?]Sb1E;5E5XXRD
>?YLaa]b/Z<ab2^*V]b/\_`GbPa<a[bCV\Y]^[WbPa<a[b)Y[W_aWb8[NG@

4\[`^U`bHa_]\[b^[W
HV\[ab.\F

J_SbH^_a]Vb+^_^[Wab%b:1:;=O=OOO
J]SbP^[Z*^b&^W*^_Db005:0OX5==

2^]`bW^`abI\_b]YBMZ]D
]Z\[b\Ib6ZWF

OORX=RTXT;b`ZNNb;SXXbHJ

CZMab^[Wb-a[Yab\I
6ZWb8La[Z[QF

9DAYU`Z\[R6ZWWZ[Qb`V_\YQVbKaB]Z`ab>V``L]FRR]^_I^a]ZS^YU`Z\[D
`ZQa_S[a`@b\[bOTRX=RTXT;bI_\MbOOSXXbAJb`\bXOSXXbHJ

?a]a_<abH_ZUabBaN\K
KVZUVb`VabPaUY_aW
A]]a`bKZNNb[\`bBab]\NW
>Z[b?]S@F

?]Sb1;E55EXXXRD
>?YLaa]b/ZI`Gb/\Y_b2^*V]bPa<a[`GbPa<a[bCV\Y]^[Wb8[NG@

 

 

 

Garden Department 

No. DySG/2796/Z-5, dt. 06.02.2024 

Tender Notice 

Sub - To INVITE E-TENDER FOR Protection & 
Maintenance of Trees & Removal of Dead 
and Dangerous trees/branches from public 
as well as private premises in L, M/E & M/W 
Wards in Zone-V of BMC for the period of 
ONE YEAR (12 Months.) 

Ref - 1) Tender No. SG/MC/2101, dt. 19.01.2024. 
With reference to above subject matter, Garden 

department is inviting E-tender for Protection & 
Maintenance of Trees & Removal of Dead and 
Dangerous trees / branches from public as well as 
private premises in L, M/E & M/W Wards in Zone-V of 
BMC for the period of ONE YEAR (12 Months.) 

You are requested to visit website 
https://mahatenders.gov.in for the details. 

Sd/- 
                                       Dy. Supdt. of Gardens (Z-V) 
PRO/2796/ADV/2023-24

Avoid Self Medication

NOTICE is hereby given that our client  
Mr. Gaurang R. Parikh, Owner of Flat 
No. E-801, 8th Floor, Building No. 2 of 
Greenwoods Residential Complex, 
Greenwoods Co-operative Housing Society 
Ltd., Sir M. V. Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), 
Mumbai-400 093.
Our client has lost or misplaced the Original 
Agreement for Sale dated 23.01.2007 duly 
stamped and registered, purchased from 
Bapa and Rashi Developers and the original 
share certi昀cate No. 117, Member’s Register 
No. 168, comprising 5 fully paid up shares of 
` 50/- each bearing Dist. Nos. 956 to 960 
issued by The Greenwoods Co-operative 
Housing Society Ltd. on 26.08.2012.

Any person having or claiming to have any 
charge, right or interest in the said Original 
Agreement for Sale and Original Share 
Certi昀cate No. 117 is hereby required to 
make the same known in writing to the 
undersigned within 15 days from the date of 
publication of this notice, failing which The 
Greenwoods Co-operative Housing Society 
shall issue to our client the Duplicate Share 
Certi昀cate in his name.
Dated this 7th day of February 2024.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sd/-
Maya Bhatt,

Advocates and Solicitors

Of昀ce No. 16A, 1st 昀oor, Jains Arcade, 
14th Road, Khar (West), Mumbai-400 052.


